The University of Louisiana at Monroe

College of Arts and Sciences Curriculum Committee

Meeting of August 15, 2011

Arts and Sciences Conference Room - ADMN 1-47

Dara Engler (Chair) called the meeting to order at 11:00 a.m.

Members present: Preston Jones, Claudia Grinnell, Chris Michaelides, John

Rodriguez, Tom Sasek (Secretary) and Brent Strunk. **Member excused:** Ralph Zehnder and Josh Stockley.

New Business:

Proposals From:

\sum Department of Mass Communications:

Addition of a Concentration: Bachelor of Mass Communications with Concentration in Digital Media Production.

Addition of a Concentration: Bachelor of Mass Communications with Concentration in Journalism.

Addition of a Concentration: Bachelor of Mass Communications with Concentration in Public Relations.

Catalog Change: Undergraduate Catalog, page 89. **Catalog Change:** Undergraduate Catalog, page 94.

Catalog Change: Undergraduate Catalog, pages 203-204.

Accepted. The ASCC recommended the following changes to the forms:

- \(\text{Make these same catalog changes to p. 45 of the Graduate Catalog.} \)
- ∑ For the sake of consistency, make ALL changes on the crossed out catalog pages for 203 and 204 (ex: cross out 4032 and course changes made to other course descriptions).
- Σ Insert 3: First paragraph: change 4011 to 4009 and change 4032 to 4030; add 4072 after 4071; 4009 and 4010 are out of order.

Course Closures: MCOM 1001, 3011, 3012, 3031, 3050, 3055, 4011, 4032, 4035, 4045, 4051, 4054, and 4082.

Course Changes: MCOM 2002, 2010, 3030, 3051, 3052, 3054, 3060, 3061, 4033, and 4052.

Course Addition: MCOM 4009, 4010, 4030 and 4055.

Accepted. The ASCC recommended the following changes to the forms:

- Σ 4032, 4035,4051 and 4054 should be removed from the Graduate Catalog with the appropriate form.
- ∑ 4033 and 4052 should be changed in the Graduate Catalog with the appropriate form.

- Σ 4009 and 4030 should be added to the Graduate Catalog with the appropriate form.
- ∑ 4009 and 4030 require separate graduate student syllabi with different learning objectives and higher learning outcomes.
- The new course descriptions were not exactly the same on the Course Addition forms, Request for New Course Number forms, and catalog inserts.
- Σ New course 4009
 - Syllabus: Change course #'s at top of page to 4009. Add prerequisite.
 - Insert #12: Remove LEC from title line and put in the text below.
- Σ New course 4010
 - Syllabus: Add prerequisite.
 - Insert #13: Remove LEC/LAB from title line.
- Σ New course 4030
 - Syllabus: Add course description, objectives, prerequisites, etc. Change course # at top of syllabus.
 - Insert #14: Remove LEC from title line and move to text below.
- Σ New course 4055
 - Syllabus: Correct prerequisites.

Next meeting scheduled for Sept. 20th at 3:45 in Admin 1-47.

Adjourned: 12:15 pm.

Submitted by Thomas Sasek, ASCC Secretary.